

HODIZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14723

PAC	Œ
	1

ं		A	D	Di	ΚE	S	S	Ç	ŌF	Į.	Ē	Si	2.0	N	DE	:N	C	=	TC) <i>[</i>	T.	TE	Ν	110	Ö١	v ()F		
																												****	^

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS" PROJECT LOCATED AT KATY LICK, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 @ 1:00PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA-TORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEP ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ADDOUGH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B			FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009		12 July 1 July 2		BID	OPEN	<u>IING T</u>	<u>IME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITI	EM NUMBI	R		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT
	THAT A		1	. BID	DERS 1	INCLU	DE THE	IR E	E-MAIL	ADDR	ESS	
·	ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER NICAL PART O ATTEND	ARTING BUT PE N OF T S WHO PORTIC F THE	TIME IOR TO HE PRE ARRIVE N OF TO PRE-BI	FOR THE BID AFT THE P	THE PR DISMI WILL ER THE RE-BII	RE-BI ISSAL BE P E CON D, BU	D. BI OF TH ERMITT CLUSIO T DURI	E TE ED T N OF NG A	RS WHO ECHNIC FO SIG THE ANY SU	ARRI AL N IN. TECH- BSEQU	VE ENT	
	SIGN. FOR O. CO. RT GRADE CO. RT MILES	-79 EXS. TUMOTEL DAPPIRT. SURN 4 MILE SCHOOL	IT 119 JRN RIG PASS ROX. 1 AND F LEFT	O, TA GHT (S DIR V4 MI PROCE AT THE PASSE DM TH RN RI	KE US NORTH: ECTLY LE TO ED API E STOI CO. R' S IN I E GRAI GHT OI E SITI	ONT IN F THE PROX. P SIG T. 9 FRONT DE SC N CO. E IS	O CO. RONT O NEXT R 1/4 M N AND SIGN, OF TH HOOL, RT. 7 LOCATE	RT. F THISTORY ILE REMAGO S GO S GO S GO S GO S	50/40 HE MOT T. TU TO A AIN ON STRAIG ILSONB 1.3 MI D PROC N THE	AT TEL AN RI STOP I CO.R BURG	ID GHT RT.9 I IN R.3	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&I 14-926 Paymei	PECIFICA R, 601 -0485 NT MUS L BE A	57TH UPON T BE	ST., PAYMEI MADE	SE, NT OF	CHARLE \$15.0	STO!	N, WV ON-REF	25304 UNDAE	,	
	EXHIB)	"	IA COD	E 21-	1D-5	PROVI	DES TH	AT:	ANY S	SOLICI	[-	
4			PUBL	IC IM	PROVE	MENT	CONSTR	RUCT	ION CC			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SID		RMS AND CO ELEPHONE	MITTURE.	NO.		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						ADDR	RESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L										~		- N W (ENDOD)



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PA	GE :
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

28233	RFO	Q COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Ž			
Ñ			
Ö			

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	US OF SALE	-	\$	HIP VIA			FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009								NITHO TIME)1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/	5.000 Str. 350 K	CAT				UPE	NING TIME C	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	Hi	M NUMBE	-T		UNII FROL	
	TO SUBWITH TABE SIGNED THE VENTE SUBMIT	MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S	THE S THE D SUBN COMPL 21 OF IGNED	SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	TIME ALLOSED OF WITH WEST VEST VEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST W	N AFF PURCH THE THE IRGIN	FIDAVI HASING BID A PROVI NIA CO IDAVIT	T O AF S E SIO DE.	TH THE BID	
	WITHIN	N 365 C CEIVED. FED PUR	ALEND/ UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER T	HE NOT PECIFI	ICE ED,	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CANE TO THE LED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IM MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	ELY OR DO	G RESERVES THO Y UPON WRITTE WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM ONTRACT	N
	THE HIRATES	IGHER O	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR HAR 21-5A,	TMEN RISO ET,	T OF L N COUN SEQ.	AB(TOR SHALL PAY OR MINIMUM WA , PURSUANT JECT.)	G
	INTER REQUI	RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEP VINED OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	AN'	ITRATION OR Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS ELETED.	
	WORKE A CER	RS' CON	PENSA E FRO	M WOF	KERS'	COMP	PENSAT	ION	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFU	L
SIGNATURE				SEERI	VERSE SIDE		RMS AND CO	NDIT	IONS DA	TE
TITLE	·····	F	FEIN						ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

PAG	Europa
	4

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

YEZDOR TODZEV 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

07/16/2	2009				Paratatina in Caracana and Carac				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1 1		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BELO	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	г	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT	L FURNISH PROP NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RIS	K - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE D AS A ISH A PI OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR . A LE ONLY BI NAL OR	DF WEST VBID BOND. ERFORMANC AMOUNT OF OR BOND IZED TO D ITER OF C E ALLOWED BUSINESS	TOTAL AMOUNT IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSIE BOND AND LATE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHIPMENT OF BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTER POR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A THE ED	
	BOND C OF THE REV. 1	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SYS OR.	TEM WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREM . ***********		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	******	FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	L ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAG	E
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	- (((((((((((((((((((SHIP VIA			FC).B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
07/16/	2009		anneni filmini a				-						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009				BID	OPEN	IING	TIME	0 1	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITE	M NUMBER	3		UNIT	PRICE		AMOU	NT.
·	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ******	DATE: S ORIO O DETI THIS NAL OI MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	1/2010 FORM E YOUR REQUI 029-01 CAN CO S.OSMR) IS TO OB ELIG REMEN 19 IS NTACT E.GOV	ATTAC TAIN IBILI T UND NOT THE	HED. AN A TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS	YO AVS D AS AN 30 CF ACHED OFFI	OU MUDATA I AML FR 87 TO ICE A	4.16 THE T	*	
	WEST \	/IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	TORS L DE 21-	11-2	REQUI	RES	THAT	r all			
- Live Andrews	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP P-B, CH	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	THE OWERED FOR A WEST KANAWH	WEST TO I CONT VIRGI IA BLV	VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D D. E,	INI/ THE RS IVI: BL	A CON CONT LICEN SION DG. 6	NTRACT TRACT NSE M OF L	TORS ORS IAY B	E ·	
	PROSPI NUMBEI	VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21- INCLUE	11-11 DE THE	L REQU E CONT	IRE:	S AN' TORS	Y LICE	NSE		
		ACTORS ACTORS							• • • •	• • • • •		•	
	THE S	UCCESSF OF THE CHASE (UL BI	DDER TRACT	WILL I	BE REC	QUIRED	ТО	FUR	NISH SUAN(A CE OF		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	EVERSE SIDE		MS AND CC LEPHONE	OITIDMO	NS		DATE		
TITLE		[EIN						AD	DRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



MOCKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	sHi	P VIA		F.G	5.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPE	<u>NING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT:	ITEMN	IUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				201.007.03500			100000	province interest.			
				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	& REGUE "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION	INFORMA ISSUEI	PURCHASI ATION PRO BY THE GOVERNI	VID PUR	ED IN	1 THE	RULES	
	ANY 01	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WI ION PRO	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W VIDED FRO APH IS VO	VHIC VM T	H CON	NTRAD: DURCES	CTS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCES	ETED WI E TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK ALENDAR ECEIVED RENCE I PECIFIC	SPECIFIED DAYS AF IN THE S REQUIRE DATE ES	TER E EV ED,	THE (ENT : THE I	OFFIC THAT A NOTIC	IAL A E TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAINERS CONTRAINERS FOR D	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAF SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR F E WORK, PAYMEN	HE MA OR AR THE MO SHAL TOR BE OR ON T SHAL TY FO	TERIA RESPE CUST RK, E L UPC CONS IE YEA LL RE ALL RE ARING	JECT TO CTIVE T OM OR A OTH AS N ACCEP IDERED R FROM THE FIN LIEVE T LIGENCE WITHIN	WORKMANSI THE GUAI	RANTI GUA TEF FIN ED I TANC ACTO TY I	TEE E: THE A ARANT: RIALS NAL P. BY TH THE CE NO OR OF MATER EE PE	STABL BSENC EE AND AYMEN E ACCEP R THE IALS,	ISHEDE OF T BY TANCE	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 SEE BE	 VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND C	L ONDITI	ONS		lp.vrr	1
SIGNATURE	,					TELEPHONE				DATE	
THLE		[EIN					AE	DRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEN

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (A) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN



NENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP Ť O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	-D TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2	<u> Participation de la contraction de la contract</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/	2009	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND ALL PROYMADE PROPERINGS GEOLOGISTS. (6) PAYMENT APPLICATION VALUES AS H IN THE SPEC OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRAC APPLICATION (7) APPLIC FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLE PERCENT COM BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP AUTOMATICAL FURTHER ORD REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE 1. EXCEPT PURCHAS NO CONT	ID S ARE INCORPOR VISIONS, CLAUSE Y A PART OF THAS PREPARED BY TS AND COMPLETION FOR PAYMENT WITH THE TIME OF THE	ES AND CONDITIONS IT CONTRACT, ACKENHEIL EN CON: ALL FURNISH TO THE AN ITEMIZE EQUESTED. THE L BE USED FOR INTENT THA THIN 60 DAYS IAL PAYMENT: Y, ON A PERIOR ON THE AMOUNT THE SUBMITTAL D FROM THE ACT PON UNIT MEASU D UPON A LUMP THE VENDOR/CO THIS CONTRACT ID, AND IS TER URSUANT TO SU OR SUPPLY ST	ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF IGINEERS & DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TAFTER RECEIPT OF DIC BASIS, SUBMIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOUT RODUCTS CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	T
OKNATI IZE		SEE HEVERSE	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
SIGNATURE				•	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER DEP14723

PA	GE
	q

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

						anasana la	
DATEPRINT	rED.	TERM:	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009					l_	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/2		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>						
	Р	RODUCTS	MADE IN	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN		
	Т	HIS CONT	RACT,				
	Δ	. "STAT	E CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR	
	· '	CONST	RUCTION (OF, OR ANY ADDITI	ON TO, ALTERA	TION	
		OF OR	OTHER I	PROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	nanc	
		STRUC	CHMVAS' I	LUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI	ON OF ANY HEA	TING	
		OR CO	OLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER		
E		EQUIP	MENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS F	OR	
		SUCH	PROJECTS	, PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH	THE	
		STATE	TTED ON	VIRGINIA FOR WHI OR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.		
				1			A STATE OF THE STA
	E	. "STEE	L PRODUC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FOI	RMED,	
		SHAPE	D, DRAWN	, EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA	ED, CASI, ARIY PROCESSEI). OR	
		PROCE	SSED BY	A COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE)F	
		SUCH	OPERATIO	NS, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPI	EN	
		HEART	TH, BASIC	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE,		
		BESSE	MER OR O	THER STEEL MAKING	PRUCESS.		
		. "UNI	TED STATE	S" MEANS THE UNI	ED STATES OF		
		AMER	CA AND I	NCLUDES ALL TERR	TORY, CONTIN	ENTA	
				UBJECT TO THE JUI	RISDICTION OF	1HL	
	## Ware	UNTIF	D STATES	•			
	2. 1	THE DIREC	CTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DEF	PARTMENT MAY,	IN	
				E THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL		·
		RODUCTS	IF:				
		A. THE	COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT IT	EM USED DOES	TON	
				NTH OF ONE PERCEI		HE	
		TOTAL	L CONTRAC	T COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), \	WHICHEVER IS		
		GREA	TER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF	THIS SECTION,	THE	
		<u> </u>		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
			SEE	TELEPHONE	TOM HOUSE	DATE	

FEIN



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	······································					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/			BID C	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Lue.	TS THE VA	LUE OF THE	STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		VERED TO T	i	1		
						a constant and a cons
		DIRECTOR O				
					L MATERIALS ARE	
					TES IN SUFFICIE	EN
		TITY OR OT				
	AVA.	LABLE TO M	EEI CUNIKA	CI KEW	UIKEMIS.	
	3. A CONTRA	ACTOR WHO U	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATION	
·					CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PURSUAN'	TO W. VA.	CODE SECT	ION 5A	-3-56.	
!	REV. 10/01/	0 1				10 mm
	EXHIBIT 7					
	LXIIIDI					
	DOMESTIC AL	JMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECTS					
				0005		
	IN ACCORDANGEVERY CONTRA				5-19-1 ET.,SEQ	• •
	ALTERATION,	1 1	1			
					HAN \$50,000 ANI),
					QST OF STEEL IS	
					0,000 POUNDS OI	
					EPT ONLY ALUMII	
					HE UNITED STATI	
					IPMENT PURCHASI ALL BE MADE OF	= 1
	1	1 2	2		ESS THE COST OF	=
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS TH	AN \$50.000	OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
,					KS PROJECTS.	
					PRODUCTS MAY B	
	ACCEPTED ON	LY IF THE C	OST OF DO	1ESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FO	אר
	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			ELEPHONE	D	ATE
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

1 P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 0.7/16/2009
07/16/2009
DED ODELITIO TIME 01.70DM
OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN
ALUMINUM. GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER
THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
SUPPLYING FUREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS ON SILLL.
REV. 3/88
EXHIBIT 9
A OWNER OF CONCIDENTIAL
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA.
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:
ADDENDUM
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



NUCCEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009			DENTILO TIME AT	- 7.0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2009			:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	COPY OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STATI	E AGENCY FOR	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND IG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, EXEMPLE BE RECORDED B	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	RS AND SUBMITTED AME RULES AND REGNAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THOUM THAT IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE PURC SULATIONS THAT APP TENT SHALL ALSO AP TE ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PU TIME AND/OR DATE	HASING DIVISION. LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	
REV. 1		PEOUISITION N	O.: .DEP14723	
ADDENI	DUM ACKNOWLEDGEME			
ADDENI	DUM(S) AND HAVE N	RECEIPT OF THE FOL MADE THE NECESSARY R SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDENI	DUM NO.'S:			According to the second
NO. 1				
NO. 2				
CONTINE	SEERE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE		TELLI (1014L		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA		F	O.B,		FREIGHT	ERMS
07/16/			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u></u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	1		BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE		YTITY		CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMO	TIN
	NO. 3		• •									
	NO. 4		• •									
•	I UNDE	RSTAND OUM(S)	THAT MAY BE	FAIL CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTIO	THE N 0	RECE F BID	IPT OF S.	THE		
	PEPRE	FNTATT	ON MAD	E OR	ASSUME	D THAT A D TO BE VENDOR'S	MAD	E DUR	ING AN	IY /ES		
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PERS	ONNE	L IS NO	T BINDIN	G.	ONLY	THE			
	SPECIF	FICATION	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDU	MI	S BIN	DING.			
							.sı	GNATU	RE			
								MPANY				
							DA.	\TE				
	REV.	11/96										
				ТОИ	ICE							
	A SIG	NED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:						
		DEPARTN PURCHAS	MENT OF	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION		* .				4
ļ	,	BUILDIN	VG 15									
		2019 W	SHING		TREET,							
		CHARLES	STON,	WV 2	25305-0	130						
	120000000000000000000000000000000000000		50.000.000.000	osprini	 EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND	CONDI	TIONS			<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		<u>ananataran taka dabi</u> d		DATE		
		II	FEIN :					1	nngess c	HANGE	S TO BE NOTE) ABOVE
TITLE		ļ!	* ******] A	いりいにつう ぐ	MINIST	ショウシニ はつしだけ	a



NEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PA	G	E 0000	
	1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	ŢF	RMS OF SAI	F	SHIPA	'A	FO8		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009								•
BID OPENING DATE:	•	08/27	/2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	WITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1		1	{	THIS INF D MAY NOT	,	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	SEALED	BID	The second secon						
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:	***************************************		DEP14	723			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	<u>.</u> E	08/27	/2009			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM			
li .	1		1	į.	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	1	IS NECESSARY		
							E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
	PLEASE CONCER		f .	1	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	• • • • •	• • • • •		• • .• •		• • • • •		• •	
			<u> </u>	SEERF	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND.CON	VDITIONS	\$10.00 of 1	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE			ge motorise ecolori			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			EIN			I	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 15

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	ONDENCE 1	OATTEN	TION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF S	ALE			SHIP	/IA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/									<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/	10000000000000		(6)4 J	3000000000	1 455 15 15 15 15 15	BID	OPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO			ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						<u> Angkaranakan</u>	<u> Artist Statistististististi</u>		A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
	*****	THIS	IS	THE I	ΞNI	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	723	***** TOTAL	
					- 1						
					ł						
					ŀ						
ļ											
					ļ						
}											
								•			
					ł						
			-								
	Na special spe		-						-		

	<u> </u>		1	SEE	:BE\	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIO	INS	
SIGNATURE			<u>agaptauldachil</u>	<u> </u>		5.03.50 7 0.7	<u>,</u>	TELEPHONE	anga siddiffi	DAT	<u>.</u>
TITLE		1	FEIN				·	L	T	ANDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
										ADDRESS ONANG	LO TO DE NOTED MOOVE

Katy Lick (Rardin) DS DEP14723

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			7 77 77 F 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	A A COY TO JUT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			The state of the s	
	¥ 0	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)	LS	\$
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	130	•
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
2.1	1.0	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
3.1	LS	(Cambi exceed 5% of the Total Amount Did)		
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
	*10.57	Road Restoration Stone	\$	<u> </u> \$
4.2	110 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	ų.	
5.1	LS	Gas Line Relocation	\$	\$
6.1	150 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.2	15 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
0.2	13.101	Type II Dieir (1 o. Direct 2 coop		
6.3	135 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
		T. HILL I. I. i. (Deallinean Fresh)	\$	\$
6.4	117 LF	Type II Undredrain (Per Linear Foot)	Ф	1.0
6.5	1 Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$	\$
6.6	85 LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
6.7	1 Ea	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$	\$
0.7	1 1.4	opiasii r au (1 or Edda)		
7.1	2100 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	\$
			\$	\$
8.1	50 SY	Soil Cover	3	
9.1	240 LF	Sediment Control	\$	\$
10.1	1 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	\$
ļ	<u> </u>			
	***************************************	TOTAL	<u> </u>	§\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name:		Tax Payer ID No.:		
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:	
Fax No.:	E-mail addre	ss:		
Part B: Legal Structure	•			
() Corporation () Other (please specif	() Sole Proprietorship fy)	() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and one of the following o	updating information in toptions, follow the instruc	the Applicant/Violate tions for that option,	or System (AVS). Select on and sign below.	
I,	, t	ave the express auth	ority to certify that:	
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upt date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this find sign and date below and do not complete Part D.				
date If you se	lect this option, you must	attach an Entity Or	te, complete, and upto- T from AVS to this form.	
date. If you se Sign and date Part of the inf the information	lect this option, you must below and do not comple	te Part D. Entity OFT from AV y must be updated. It of this form. Use Part	'S is missing or incorrect ar if you select this option, you D to provide missing or	
date. If you se Sign and date Part of the inf the information must attach and corrected informations.	lect this option, you must below and do not comple formation on the attached in in AVS for my compand Entity OFT from AVS to remation. Sign and date be	te Part D. Entity OFT from AV y must be updated. It of this form. Use Part elow and complete P	/S is missing or incorrect ar if you select this option, you D to provide missing or art D.	

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:			
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
7.144.1055	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
	Ending Date:		
	Desition/Title		
Name	Position/Title .		
Address	Telephone #		
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
radioss	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
MILLION CONTROL CONTRO	Ending Date:		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID	BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the u	indersigned,	
of			
			d existing under the laws of the State of
			v, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and sev	erally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators,	executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligati Department of Administration a certain bid o	or proposal, attached hi	ereto and made a part he	itted to the Purchasing Section of the reof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		, kg.	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of sal force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation a	nd the Principal shall ed insurance required by id bid, then this obligate and agreed that the liast herein stated. The hereby stipulates and the liast hereb	y the bid or proposal, and ion shall be null and void, ibility of the Surety for any agrees that the obligation	otherwise this obligation shall remain in full and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, in so of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and	seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affin	xed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed b	y their proper officers, this
day of	, 20		
Principal Corporate Seal		Management	(Name of Principal)
		Ву	
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		and and the second	(Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact

Agency_______19
REQ.P.O#______

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		Bid B	ond
(A)	WV State Agency		PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit")		<u>D)</u> , (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of,
	right corner of page #1)		organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name		its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J), as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) for the payment	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		gation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section o	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for(M)	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.	(171)	
<i>(</i> 1.)	Amount of bond in figures		
(L) (M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	OF.
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or pro	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement crea	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	erwise this obligation shall remain in full
()	President	force and effect. It is expressly understoo	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sl	
(Ú)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety		ereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sh	all be in no way impaired or affected by
• •	Surety	any extension of time within which the O	bligee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su	ach extension.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these preser	
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O)
		Trinospai Corporate Seas	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		(24)	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(U)	1100
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
		•	(Name of Surety)
	,		ATU N
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF	
coul	NTY OF	, TO-WIT:
I,	as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
		; and,
1.	1 am an employee or	; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	(Company Name)
	maintains a valid written policy is in compliance wi	drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		(Company Name)
		By:
		Title:
		Date:
Take	en, subscribed and sworn to	before me this day of
Ву С	Commission expires	
(Sea	al)	
`	•	(Notary Public)
		· · · · · · · · ·

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	